



Date: September 8, 2022

To: Tammy Hollingsworth, Auditor of State

Victoria Newton, Treasurer of State

**Executive Council** 

From: Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

**DAS Fleet Services** 

Department of Administrative Services

Re: ALLOCATION REQUEST - 29C20 Claim for Executive Council Consideration

Vehicle / Event	#478/Deer
Event Date	February 25, 2022
Summary	Vehicle #478 struck a deer. (233978)
Amount Requested	\$2,572.00 - Estimate
Supporting Documentation	29C20 Email Notification, Accident Report, Repair Estimate(s), Photos

If you have any questions or are in need of additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you,

Mariah Flowers, Fleet Manager

**DAS Fleet Services** 

Mariah.Flowers@iowa.gov

515-414-6582



Risk, DAS <das.risk@iowa.gov>

### FW: Original notice from post - Vehicle Damage - Burn

1 message

Adams Jeannie <jadams@dps.state.ia.us>

Fri, Feb 25, 2022 at 4:20 PM

To: "executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov" <executivecouncil@tos.iowa.gov>, Tammy Hollingsworth

<Tammy.Hollingsworth@aos.iowa.gov> Cc: "Risk, DAS" <das.risk@iowa.gov>

Please accept this notice on behalf of Trp Burn. On 2-25-2022 Trp Burn was on duty when a deer ran out of the ditch and hit his vehicle.

If you need anything further please let me know. Thank you

Jeannie Adams ISP Fleet & Supply, Fleet Asset Manager Department of Public Safety 30 N.E. 48th Place Des Moines, Iowa 50313 Direct #: 515-725-0643

Cell Phone: 515-204-3019 Shop: 515-281-3277 Fax: 515-242-6321

Email: jadams@dps.state.ia.us

----Original Message----

From: Thornton Marilyn <thornton@dps.state.ia.us>

Sent: Friday, February 25, 2022 3:55 PM

To: vehicledamage <vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us>; DAS.Risk@iowa.gov

Cc: Miller Mark D <mdmiller@dps.state.ia.us>; Bullington James <bullingt@dps.state.ia.us>; Haas Kenneth

<haas@dps.state.ia.us>; Johnson Kevin <kjohnson@dps.state.ia.us>; Schweitzberger Chad

<schweitz@dps.state.ia.us>; Wesack Michael <wesack@dps.state.ia.us>

Subject: Original notice from post - Vehicle Damage - Burn

Attached is the vehicle damage report for Trooper Robert B. Burn, #478. This morning he struck a deer with his patrol vehicle.

You will find attached the Vehicle Damage Report, his memo - which contains two photos, the estimate, and the DOT Accident Report.

Thanks. Marilyn

Marilyn Thornton Iowa Department of Public Safety Iowa State Patrol, District #3 2025 Hunt Avenue Council Bluffs, IA 51503

(712) 328-8001; FAX (712) 328-1504

\*NOTICE\* This e-mail message (including any file attachments transmitted with it) is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and legally privileged information. Any unauthorized use or disclosure of this email by an unintended recipient is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error please notify the sender by return email and destroy all copies of the original message. No representation is made that this e-mail or any attachments are free of viruses. Virus scanning is recommended and is the responsibility of the recipient.

----Original Message----

From: 592 <thornton@dps.state.ia.us>

Sent: Friday, February 25, 2022 4:10 PM

To: Thornton Marilyn <thornton@dps.state.ia.us> Subject: Message from "RNP0026739694D0"

This E-mail was sent from "RNP0026739694D0" (MP C4503).

Scan Date: 02.25.2022 16:10:16 (-0600) Queries to: Ricoh@dps.state.ia.us

20220225161016413.pdf 2240K



## State Vehicle Damage Report

Attach this completed form to an email along with the items identified below and send to: <u>vehicledamage@dps.state.ia.us</u>; <u>das.risk@jowa.gov</u>

- > One Repair Estimate from Approved State Bid Shop
- > DOT MARS Report (if reportable)
- > Memo from the Driver of the State Vehicle
- > 3-4 photos of the vehicle damage

\*\*\*Sworn Officers only: Complete a Line of Duty Form #432037 and send to DOT if 10-50 was reportable!!!

STATE VEHICLE: (Mark if Act of Nature ≥ ) CASE #: 2022005308

STATE VEHICLE. (Mark II ACT OF Nature) CASE #. 2022003308								
Date:	2/25	5/2022	Time:	6:25 am				
(Month/Day/Year)			(Time plus a.m./p.m.)					
Vehicle Plate #:	478		Vehicle Mileage:	85490				
Vehicle								
Description: (Yr/Make/Model/ & Vin#)	201	9 Dodge Charg	ger VIN-2C3CDXK7	ГХКН622741				
Assigned To:	Trp.	Burn	Badge #	478				
Driven By:	Trp.	Burn	Badge #	478				
Driver's Lic #:	994	CC9878	Damage:	\$2836.57				
Vehicle Towed: (Yes / No)	No		Towed By:	n/a				
Towed To:	n/a		Towing Cost:	\$0				
Seat Belt: (Yes / No)	Yes		Type of Vehicle: (Marked/Semi /Unmarked)	marked				
Injured/Injuries:		0						
Occupants: (Other than driver)		1						

### **VEHICLE #2:**

DL #:	State:	
Vehicle Lic. #	State:	
Driver's Name:		
Driver's Address:		
Owner's Name:		
Owner's Address:		

Owner's Phone:					
Insurance Info:					-
(Carrier/Policy #/Phone)					
Veh Description:					
(Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)					
Damage:	\$		Seat Belt:		
Damage.	Ψ		(Yes / No)		
Injured/Injuries:					
Occupants:	148				
(Other than driver)	or Coat D	alle or or			
Occupant(s) Wearing	ig Seat Be	eit. (Yes/No	)		
OTHER INFORMA	TION				
Witnesses:	HON:				
Accident Location:		3000 blo	ck of Utah Ave	2110	
(Street/Hwy)		2000 010	CK OF Otall Ave	lue	
County:		Taylor			8
Weather/Road Con-	ditions:		ow covered		
On Feb. 25, 2022 a	t 0625 hrs	., Troope	r Burn was nort	hbound on Utah	1
Avenue when a dee					
1 tvolide when a dec	or circled	life Toady	vay from the rig	m. Prooper Bur	n was
unable to avoid dee			-		
	r, which s		-		
unable to avoid dee	r, which s		-		
unable to avoid dee	r, which s		-		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is driva	er, which s able.	truck the	-		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drive	er, which s able.		-		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drive  Property Damage of Vehicles:	er, which s able.	None	-		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drivated and property Damage of Vehicles:  Cost:	er, which sable.	truck the	-		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drive  Property Damage of Vehicles:	er, which stable.	None	-		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drived Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To:	er, which stable.	None	-		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drived Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To:	ther than	None	-		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drived Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute	ther than	None	right rear quart		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drived Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute	ther than	None	right rear quart		
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drived Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute	ther than	None	Sgt. Bullington	er panel of the p	patrol
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drived Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Investigating Officer	ther than	None	Sgt. Bullington	er panel of the p	patrol
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drived Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute Investigating Officer	ther than	None	Sgt. Bullington	er panel of the p	patrol
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drivated Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute) Investigating Officer VEHICLE #3: (If ne this portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. #	ther than	None	Sgt. Bullington	er panel of the p	patrol
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drivated Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute)  Investigating Officer  VEHICLE #3: (If ne this portion) DL #:	ther than	None	Sgt. Bullington  vehicles, pleas	er panel of the p	patrol
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drivated Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute) Investigating Officer VEHICLE #3: (If ne this portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. #	ther than	None	Sgt. Bullington  vehicles, pleas	er panel of the p	patrol
unable to avoid dee car. Vehicle is drivated Property Damage of Vehicles: Cost: Citations Issued To: (List Charge(s) and Statute)  Investigating Officer  VEHICLE #3: (If ne this portion) DL #: Vehicle Lic. # Driver's Name:	ther than	None	Sgt. Bullington  vehicles, pleas	er panel of the p	patrol

Owner's Address:						
Owner's Phone:					A15	-
Insurance Info: (Carrier/Policy #/Phone)						
Veh Description: (Yr/Make/Model & Vin#)						
Damage:	\$	300	Seat (Yes / N		Ye	es :
Injured/Injuries:			1000			
Occupants: (Other than driver)						
Occupant(s) Wearing	ng	Seat Belt: (Yes/No)		Yes		



## **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Post 3 Supervisor

FROM:

Trooper Burn #478

DATE:

FEBRUARY 25, 2022

SUBJECT:

Vehicle Damage

On February 25th, 2022 at approximately 0625 hours a deer ran into the rear passenger side of my patrol car as I was Northbound in the 3000 block of Utah Avenue in rural Taylor County. The collision caused cosmetic damage to the rear passenger ¼ panel of my patrol vehicle. I photographed the damage and have attached the photos to this e-mail. I am the East car today and will stop at Karl Chevrolet in Stuart to get an estimate.

Patrol vehicle information as follows -



Form 4433003 (11-13)

# INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

Law Enforcement Case Number: 2022005308

MAIL REPORTS TO: Iowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204

	e of Accident	Time o	of Accider Hrs	100 100 100 100 100	ty _OR - 87				Accide	ent occur	red with	nin corpo	rate limits o	of (city)					
02	Driver's Nam			. 1.7.1.					First						Middle	9			
U	BURN					***			ROBE	RT					BOY				39/11
i	Address 2025 HUNT	AVE							City	CIL BLU	FFS				State	Zip 51503			
T	Date of Birth		Driver's	License	Number		CDL	Cit	ation Cha					Citation	Charge				
1	02/22/1974	15: :	994CC9				Yes N	No L											
	Male Femal	IA	С	Endorse	E	Restrictions B	00	● Cit	ation Cha						Charge	4			
	Alcohol Test	Given:	Test R	esults:	Drug T	est Given:	Test F	Result:	Re-exa	am: Yes	No	Reason	for Re-Exa	am Reque	est:				
	Owner's Nan	ne - Las	t						First		•			_	Middle	)			
1	STATE OF I	AWO										MILES IN							
	Address 109 SE 13TH	I ST.							City	IOINES					State	Zip 50319			
	License Plate		State	Year V	N:				Color	IOII4E3	-	Year	Make		Model		Sh	le	
	478				C3CDXKT	XKH62274	1		GRY			2019	DODG		CHAR		4D		
	Trailer Plate	No.	State	Year V	N:				Tow	Tow#			Towed To	)		Approx. \$2,836	Cost to Rep	air or Reg	place
	Insurance Co	mpany	Name			****			Insuran	nce Co. F	hone N	lumber	Insurance	Policy N	umber	\$2,030	.00		
	STATE OF I								1	25-2243			SELF-IN						
	Initial Travel	Direction	n Veh. A	ct. Veh	n. Config.	Cargo Boo	ју Туре	Veh. I	Defect   F	Point of Ir	itial Im	pact M	ost Damag	ed Area	Extent of	of Dama	ge Tot	al Occ.	in Veh.
	Special Veh.	Func [	Emergeno	10000	Bus Use		ndition	Vision	Obscure	d Contri	buting	Circums	tances Driv	er (up to	two) Di	river Dist	ractions	Spec	ed Limit
										88					02	2			
	Traffic Contro		Horizontal	Alignme	nt Vertic	al Alignme	105	QUENC	_	t Event	Se	cond Eve	ent Third	Event	Fourth	Event	Most I	larmful	l Event
_	Carrier Name	/Lessee	9																
0	Street Addres	SS							City						State	Zip Co	de		
M			٦.		111111														
M	Number of A	cles	Gross	s venicle	Weight R	ating			US DO	T Numbe	er	MC	Number		Under	ride/Ove	ride		
R	Haz Mat Invo	lvement	Haz N	Mat Place	ard Place	ard Number	Haz.	Mat Re	leased	Haz Ma	at Class	s Haz I	Mat Name		1				
I A	Trailer Plate:		State	Year	VIN			24				1		Lo	t l		ъ	Į į	oute
L	Trailer Plate:		State	Year	VIN								osition	Occupant Protection	Airbag Deployment	4	Trapped/extricaled	Source of Transport	Died at scene/enroute
	Converter Do	lly	Dolly	Plate:	State	Plate Yea	r VIN					Sex	Seating Position	ccupan	Irbag De	Ejection	/paddu/	ource of	ied at sc
					Phon	e Number:	(712) 3	28-800	1			1	10/	. 0	4	ш		01	01
P	DRIV	ÆR O	F UNIT	1	Trans	sported to:						N N	Tra	ansported	by:				
E R	Name					Tol	опе Ми	mbor		DO	D.		-	Per construction of the co					
S	Name					["	ione mu	IIIDEI		100	ь.								
0 N <sub>1</sub>	Address								Transpor	rted to:			Tra	ansported	by:				Management of the Control
	Name					Ph	one Nu	mber		DO	B:								
I U N N	Address								Transpor	rted to:			Tra	insported	by:			-	
J I U T	Name					Ph	one Nu	mber		DO	B:	T							
R E <sup>1</sup>	Address								Transpor	rted to:			Tra	insported	by:		200		
D	Name					Ph	one Nur	mber		DO	В:								
	Address		······				-		Transpor	ted to:	*		Tra	insported	by:			1	

NA.	AIL REPORTS TO: lowa	Departm	ent of Transa	odalion Offi	ico of Driv				LE ACCI						- 1	Law E		cemen	t Cas	se Nu	mber	:
M	Date of Accident		Accident	County	ice or Driv	er Service	s, P.O. Box		ent occurred				nits o	f (city)	-							
L	02/25/2022	06:25	Hrs.	TAYLOR	- 87			, 100,00	, nt 00001100	2 ***((*)))	COIP	orate in	11113 0	(City)	- 1	Legal Interv		n? [		Private Prope		
0	Literal Description					*****									7	Count	y:			Route		
C	UTAH AVENUE, S	. OF HV	VY 2 NB													87						
A	If accident occurred				N I	NE E	SE S S	SW W	NW						7	X Coc	ordina	ate:				
T	city limits show ger				$\bigcirc$	$\mathcal{Y}$	OO	$\mathcal{O}$		arest o	city				:	36924	0.65	6				
0	On Road, Street or	Highwa	y:			Α	t Intersecti	on with:							- 1	Y Coo		ate:				
N											S NA					15031	98					
	Note: Unless accide location from a mile	ent occu	rred at an in definable in	ntersection	which is	complet	ely describ	ed abou	e, use the	space	below	to give	the e	xact							_	2000
	location from a mile		E E SE				d crossing,	using to	N NE			S SV			1.			∃ighwa Travel			Roul	e
		$\ddot{\Omega}$	مَّ مَ	ÖÖ	$\ddot{\cap}\ddot{\cap}$	) and			$\ddot{\circ}\ddot{\circ}$	$\tilde{\Omega}$	Õ	ŎĈ		$\tilde{\Box}$	- [	NB		SB		В	WB	į
	Milepost		Definabl	e intersecti	ion.				-	/	<u> </u>		/ _	$\overline{}$	$\dashv$	C	)	$\circ$	(	)	$\circ$	)
	Number	O		or railroad o												_				21	_	
	ACCIE	DENT EN	IVIRONME	NT	645 - 125 - 15		ROADWA	Y CHA	RACTERIS	TICS						7.5		. 2				
Loca	tion of First Harmful Eve	ent	Weather	Conditions (	up lo two)	Major C	contributing (	Circumst	ances Enviro	nment		200						21.		SB SB		
Manı	ner of Crash/Collision					Roadwa	av					+ 17				pact	ج	14		stanc		.0
Liebi	Conditions		Surface C	`onditions			161					- 2 -	ō.		be	E	crash		ŧ	uno cru	port	nyon
Light	Conditions		Surface	Originoris			Roadway Ji	unction/i-	eature			1	Juit	8	ist Ty	rior	or to		ipme	g Cir	of Transport	ne/e
				T		FRA No	100	1				5 ,5 7	by L	Statu	lotor	d) uo	(pric	5	Equ	outin	) of	t sce
31	Harmful Event (Cras		RKZONE LATED?	Yes No	ACI	ivity L	ocation	Туре	VVorke	ers Pre	esent	Sex	Struck by Unit No.	Injury. Status	Non-Motorist Type	Location (prior to impact)	Action (prior to crash)	Condition	Safety Equipment	Contributing Circumstances	Source	Died at scene/enroute
-	Name 001	11,12	5	10 0		  Ph	one Numb	er		DOB:		0	S	_	-		<	0	S	Q.	S	Ω
N												1				5						
O	Address:								Alcohol Te	st Giv	en T	est Re	sults:	Drug	Tes	t Give	en l	Result	Ch	arged	Yes	No
N M O																					0	0
T	Transported to:								Transporte	ed by:												
0	Name					lPh	one Numb	er	L	DOB:		200			-1	200		13.22	_	2 72		
R								-												tn ·		
S	Address:								Alcohol Te	st Giv	en T	est Res	sults:	Drug	Tes	t Give	n F	Result	Cha	arged	Yes	No
T	Transported to:								Trongnada	ad buss						_					$\cup$	$\cup$
S	mansported to.								Transporte	ed by.												
ΝP	If Property other tha	n	Object Da	maged													-	Esti	mate	of Da	mag	
O R	vehicles damaged e	explain										20										
N O	Owner's Last Name				F	irst Name	9			Mid	ldle N	ame				Phor	ne N	umber				
V P						16.4				Cha	40 1	Zin Car	J.									
E E H R					٦	ity				Sta	te	Zip Coo	ie .					er or to				
	If Property other than	n	Object Da	maged										_		1'-	100 Z	_		of Da		е
CY	vehicles damaged e	xplain																			·	
U_	Owner's Last Name				F	rst Name	)			Mid	dle N	ame	10182			Phor	ne Ni	ımber				
LD						ihe				Cto	<u>.                                      </u>	Zin Con	,									
RG	Address				٦	ity				Sta	ie	Zip Coo	je					er or to				
	Last Name		First Name	e	Addre	SS				City	, 1			State	e Zi	p Coc				Numb		
W										'												
1	Last Name		First Name	9	Addre	SS				City	,			State	Zi	p Coc	le	Ph	one l	Numb	er	
T			Flord No.		A -1-/					100			_	2	1							
N E	Last Name		First Name	•	Addre	SS				City				State	Zi	p Coc	le	Ph	one I	Numb	er	
s	Last Name		First Name	9	Addre	SS		-		City	,			State	Zi	p Cod	le	Ph	one i	Numb	er	
S															-	, ,,,,		1	01101	101110	0.	
	Last Name		First Name	)	Addre	SS				City			7000	State	Zi	p Cod	le	Ph	one t	Numb	er	
lo Th	is a Secondary Crash	2	Type of Dr	imary Incid	lant						D				$\perp$	- 1.				-		
Y		ır	Type of Pi	imary inclu	lent							iway Cl 5/2022	earan	ce Da	te			ent Cle 5/2022		ce Da	te	
	ature of Officer				Badge N	lumber	Time Off	icer Not	ified of Acc	ident		iway Cl	earan	ce Tin	ne	_		ent Cle		ce Tir	ne	
-	GEANT J BULLINGT	ron			253		06:25		Hrs.		06:30	0		Hrs	s.		06:30				irs.	
	e of Agency				Date of	3000 / T	Total Committee of the	icer Arri	ved At Sce	ne		Roadw	ay Cl					Incide	nt CI			me
	A STATE PATROL -	DIST 03			02/25/20		06:25	Mac	Hrs.		000:0			12			00:0					
	ort Reviewed By				Date of		Investiga		de at scene	37	T.I. N	10.		Ot	ner T	echn	ical l	nvestig	gating	g Age	ncy	

#### INVESTIGATING OFFICER'S REPORT OF MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

Sheet 3 of 3

Law Enforcement Case Number: 2022005308

1917	All REPORTS TO: lowa Department of Transportation, Office of Driver Services, P.O. Box 9204, Des Moines, Iowa 50306-9204
D I A G R A M	——————————————————————————————————————
	Utah Ave.
NARRATIVE	On 2/25/2022 at approx. 0625 hr., vehicle 1 was traveling northbound on Utah Ave, south of Hwy 2. A deer ran out of the northbound ditch and into the right rear quarter panel of vehicle 1 causing non-functional damage.



### **Karl Chevrolet of Stuart**

Your Dealer for Life

324 sw 8th st, Exit 93 and I-80, Stuart, IA 50250 Phone: (515) 523-8201 Workfile ID: PartsShare: f06b0984 6FqbmT

Federal ID:

82-1627153

# Estimate

RO Number: 50605

Customer:

Insurance:

Adjuster:

Estimator:

Chris Hudson

STATE OF IOWA - PATROL UNIT

QUALITY CLAIMS SOLUTIONS -

Phone:

Create Date:

2/25/2022

2025 Hunt Ave

Claim:

APDSO10233978-0

Council Bluffs, IA 51503

IA

(712) 318-0535

Loss Date:

Deductible:

0.00

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI

VIN:

2C3CDXKTXKH622741

Interior Color:

Mileage In:

85,583 Vehicle Out:

4/1/2022

License: State:

Exterior Color:

Production Date:

Mileage Out: Condition:

lol

Job #:

Line	Ver	Operation	Description	Qty	Extended Price \$	Part Type	Labor	Туре	Paint
1	E01		PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR						
2	E01	Blend	RT Aperture panel						1.2
3	E01	Remove/Replace	Corrosion protection	1	10.00	A/M	0.3	Body	
4	E01		REAR DOOR						
5	S01	Repair	RT Outer panel (HSS) - additional time for damage-photos att				6.0	Body	2.0
6	E01		Add for Clear Coat						0.8
7	E01	Remove/Install	RT Belt w'strip				0.3	Body	
8	E01	Remove/Install	RT Door w'strip				0.4	Body	
9	E01	Remove/Install	RT Frame molding				0.3	Body	
10	E01	Remove/Install	RT Applique				0.2	Body	
11	E01	Remove/Install	RT Run channel				0.4	Body	
12	E01	Remove/Install	RT R&I trim panel				0.5	Body	
13	E01	Remove/Install	RT Handle, outside				0.4	Body	
14	E01		QUARTER PANEL						
15	E01	Repair	RT Quarter panel				15.0	Body	2.6
16	E01		Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel						(0.2)
17	E01		Add for Clear Coat						0.5
18	E01	Remove/Install	RT Wheelhouse liner w/o vented bumper				0.4	Body	
19	E01	Remove/Install	RT Closure panel				0.0	Body	
20	E01	Remove/Install	RT Pressure vent				0.2	Body	
21	E01	Remove/Install	Light bar				1.0	Body	
22	E01		REAR LAMPS						
23	E01	Remove/Install	RT Tail lamp assy				0.3	Body	

### **RO Number: 50605**

2019 DODG Charger Police AWD (Fleet) 4D SED 8-5.7L Gasoline Sequential MPI

24	E01		REAR BUMPER						
25	E01	Remove/Install	R&I bumper cover				1.2	Body	
26	E01	Remove/Replace	'State Patrol' decal				1.0	Body	
27	E01	Remove/Install	Iowa Flag decal				0.5	Body	
28	E01	Remove/Replace	Cover Car	1	10.00	A/M			
29	E01	Repair	color sand and buff				0.5	Body	0.5
30	S01	Sublet	Hazardous waste removal	1	3.00	Other			
31	E01		Pre Repair Scan- Per OEM Guideline				0.5	Mech	
32	E01		Post Repair Scan- Per OEM Guideline				0.5	Mech	
33	S01		FINAL BILL						

Estimate Totals	Discount \$	Markup \$	Rate \$	<b>Total Hours</b>	Total \$
Parts					20.00
Sublet/Miscellaneous					3.00
Labor, Body			60.00	28.9	1,734.00
Labor, Refinish			100.00	7.4	740.00
Labor, Mechanical			75.00	1.0	75.00
Subtotal		350	- W 100		2,572.00
Sales Tax					0.00
Grand Total					2,572.00
Net Total					2,572.00

Estimate Version	Total \$
Original	2,392.00
Supplement S01	180.00
Insurance Total \$:	2,572.00
Received from Insurance \$:	0,00
Balance due from Insurance \$:	2,572.00
Customer Total \$:	0.00
Received from Customer \$:	0.00
Balance due from Customer \$:	0.00

6/14/2022 10:53:18 AM Page 2

T = Taxable Item, RPD = Related Prior Damage, AA = Appearance Allowance, UPD = Unrelated Prior Damage, PDR = Paintless Dent Repair, A/M = Aftermarket, Rechr = Rechromed, Reman = Remanufactured, OEM = New Original Equipment Manufacturer, Recor = Re-cored, RECOND = Reconditioned, LKQ = Like Kind Quality or Used, Diag = Diagnostic, Elec = Electrical, Mech = Mechanical, Ref = Refinish, Struc = Structural